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1.—Statistical Summary of Education in Canada, 

NUMBEB OF PUPILS ATTENDING 

Type of Institution. P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Quebec. 

Ordinary day schools under public control 
Agricultural, Commercial, Industrial and other Technical 

Schools, including short courses in universities and 
colleges and all evening schools 

Normal schools for teacher-training 
Indian schools 
Schools for.the blind and deaf1  

Classical colleges 
Affiliated and professional colleges (including regular 

courses of agricultural and other technical colleges) 
Universities (regular courses) 
Business Colleges (private) 
Other private schools under college grade 

Grand Total (exclusive of duplicates). 
Population of 1921 

17,510 

145 

42 

241 
241 

260 

18,439 
88,615 

109,483 

3,399 
241 
246 
308 

765 
1,468 
1,226 
2,072 

73,712 

1,755 
216 
264 

797 
811 
532 

119,208 
523,837 

78,087 
387,876 

453,512 

21,192 
1,376 
1,334 

579 
9.033 

5,381 
4,775 
5,147 

50,708 

552,273" 
2,361,199 

DISTRIBUTION OF PUPILS IN ORDINARY DAY 

P.E.I. N.S. N.B. 

8,913 54,355 33,615 
8,597 55,128 34,477 

16,325 99,778 65,832 
~ 50,930 -
- 48,848 -972 9,705 2,270 
- 3,425 -
- 6,280 -
- 69,020 34,350 
- 40,463 33,742 

- - -

Quebec. 

Number of boys enrolled 
Number of girls enrolled 
Total in elementary grades 
Boys in elementary grades 
Girls in elementary grades 
Total in secondary grades 
Boys in secondary grades 
Girls in secondary grades 
Number of pupils in graded schools 
Number of pupils in ungraded schools 
Number of pupils in rural schools 
Number of pupils in village, town and city schools 

239,648 
256,239 
472,564 

ATTENDANCE OF PTJPILB IN ELEMENTARY AND 

No. P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Quebec. 

1. 
1: 

Aggregate number of days attended during the year 
11,446 

65-36 
5-95 

14,658,404 
73,238 

192 
134 

66-88 
9-93 

9,335,052 
49,655 

188 
127 

67-35 
3-45 

372,377 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Average number of days schools were open during year 
Average number of days pupils attended during year 
Percentage of average attendance to total attendance 
Percentage proportion of secondary to elementary grades. 

11,446 

65-36 
5-95 

14,658,404 
73,238 

192 
134 

66-88 
9-93 

9,335,052 
49,655 

188 
127 

67-35 
3-45 

75-09 

1 The blind and deaf of Prince Edward Island and New Brunswick are accommodated at the institu 
are accommodated at the Institution for the Blind in Brantford, Ont., by arrangement between 
Saskatchewan and Alberta are accommodated at the School for the Deaf in Winnipeg, Man. 

8 Excluding 764 students of university grade attending classical colleges, already included with 
3 These are exclusive of classical colleges, convents and other independent institutions, which are 

Roman Catholic primary schools and the 9th, 10th and 11th years of the Protestant schools. 


