1.—Statistical Summary of Education in Canada,

NUMBER OF PUPILS ATTENDING

No.	Type of Institution.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Quebec.
	Ordinary day schools under public control	17,510	109,483	73,712	453,512
	colleges and all evening schools	145	3.399	1,755	21, 192
3.	Normal schools for teacher-training	M - 1754 - 1	241	216	1,376
4.	Indian schools	42	246	264	1,334
5.	Schools for the blind and deaf1	_	308	-	579
6.	Classical colleges	-	-	-	9.033
7.	Affiliated and professional colleges (including regular				CONSTRUCTION
	courses of agricultural and other technical colleges)	241	765	-	5,381
8.	Universities (regular courses)	241	1,468	797	4,775
9.	Business Colleges (private)	_	1,226	811	5.147
10.	Business Colleges (private)Other private schools under college grade	260	2,072	532	50,708
	Grand Total (exclusive of duplicates)	18,439 88,615	119,208 523,837	78,087 387,876	552,273 ² 2,361,199

DISTRIBUTION OF PUPILS IN ORDINARY DAY

No.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Quebec.
1. Number of boys enrolled. 2. Number of girls enrolled. 3. Total in elementary grades. 4. Boys in elementary grades. 5. Girls in elementary grades. 6. Total in secondary grades. 7. Boys in secondary grades. 8. Girls in secondary grades. 9. Number of pupils in graded schools. 10. Number of pupils in ungraded schools. 11. Number of pupils in village, town and city schools. 12. Number of pupils in village, town and city schools.	8,597 16,325 	54,355 55,128 99,778 50,930 48,848 9,705 3,425 6,280 69,020 40,463	33,615 34,477 65,832 - 2,270 - 34,350 33,742	239, 648 256, 239 472, 564 - 9, 633

ATTENDANCE OF PUPILS IN ELEMENTARY AND

No.		P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Quebec.
2. 3. 4. 5.	Aggregate number of days attended during the year Average number attending each day	11,446 - -	192 134 66 · 88	49,655 188 127	372,377

¹ The blind and deaf of Prince Edward Island and New Brunswick are accommodated at the institution for the Blind in Brantford, Ont., by arrangement between Saskatchewan and Alberta are accommodated at the School for the Deaf in Winnipeg, Man.

² Excluding 764 students of university grade attending classical colleges, already included with ³ These are exclusive of classical colleges, convents and other independent institutions, which are

These are exclusive of classical colleges, convents and other independent institutions, which are Roman Catholic primary schools and the 9th, 10th and 11th years of the Protestant schools.